O4-2O75, as amended by Notifrcation No.79/2O77-Cus, dated 13-10-

2L.

(il

PaBe 40 of 56

2Ol7 on inputs imported under Advance Authorizations
fulftllment of mandatory 'Pre Import Condition?

without

(ii) Whetlrer tJle Duty of Customs amounting to Rs. 183,10,80,587/- (Rupees
One Hundred Eighty Three Crore, Ten Lakh, Eighty Thousand, Five
Hundred and Eighty Seven only) as detailed in Show Cause Notice is
required to be demanded and recovered from them under Section 28(1) of
tlre Customs Lct,l962 a.longwith Interest under Section 28AA of the
Customs Act, 1962?

(iii) Whether, subject goods having assessable va-lue of Rs 36,62,16,77,740/-

[...]

imported through Dahej Port under the subject Advalce AuthorizaLions
as detailed in Table-lO liable for confiscation under Section 111 (o) of
the Customs Act, L962. However, as the goods are not physically
available for confiscation, I impose redemption fine of Rs. 25,00,00,000/-
(Rupees Twenty Five Crore only) in lieu of confiscation under Section
125 of the Customs Act, 7962.

(iv) I impose a pena-lty of Rs. 5,00,00,000/- (Rupees Five Crore only) on M/s.
Hinda-ico Industries Ltd., Aditya Birla Centre, S.K. Ahire Marg, Worli,
Mumbai 400030 under Section 112(a) of the Customs Acr, 1962.